## 900435891 01/18/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/11/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900425283

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		10/12/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADAMAS PHARMA LLC
Street Address:	1900 POWELL STREET, SUITE 750
City:	EMERYVILLE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86698587	GOCOVRI
Serial Number:	86698579	BALCOVRI
Serial Number:	86698560	ZIMRALI
Serial Number:	86698547	KOTIMLI
Serial Number:	86698537	KOBILTI

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060
Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: GABRIELLE S. ROTH/SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D3300000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gabrielle S. Roth
SIGNATURE:	/Gabrielle S. Roth/

TRADEMARK 900435891 REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0290

DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page1.tif	
source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page2.tif	
source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page3.tif	
source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page4.tif	
source=D3300000 Assignment doc#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0291

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made effective as of May 11, 2017 (herein referred to as the "Effective Date"), by ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 1900 Powell Street, Suite 750 Emeryville California 94608 (herein referred to as the "Assignor") and ADAMAS PHARMA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1900 Powell Street, Suite 750 Emeryville California 94608 (hereinafter "Assignee") (herein referred to as the "Assignee"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, as of the Effective Date, the said Assignor is the sole and rightful owner of the marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (herein referred to as the "Marks"), whether in word, logo, design, or other form, and including any goodwill associated therewith, and registrations for and applications to register the foregoing, including but not limited to the Marks as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby confirm that its entire right, title and interest in and to any application, registration and use for said Marks set forth in Schedule A hereto, together with the portion of the business to which the Marks pertain and any goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, have been, and are hereby, distributed, assigned, transferred, conveyed and set over to the Assignee, *nunc pro tunc* as of the Effective Date, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever and to the full end of the term for which the aforesaid Marks are used or registered and any renewals of the terms thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006242 FRAME: 0292

ASSIGNOR:	ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC
	By:
	Date: (Qc) 12, 2017
ASSIGNEE:	ADAMAS PHARMA LLC
	By: ONNOW
	Jennifer J'. Rhodes General Counsel
	Date: Oct 12 2017

# SCHEDULE A

# **United States**

Mark .	App. No.	App. Date
GOCOVRI	86/698587	7/20/2015
BALCOVRI	86/698579	7/20/2015
ZIMRALI	86/698560	7/20/2015
KOTIMLI	86/698547	7/20/2015
KOBILTI	86/698537	7/20/2015